

HUTCHI'S HONKERS "BEST BETS ONLY" RECORD 2022/23			TOTAL UNITS OUTLAID						209.5	UNITS PROFIT BC	139.58	UNITS PROFIT CT	46.76						
										% Profit (ROI)	66.62%	% Profit (ROI)	22.32%						
Date	Track	Meeting No.	Race	Runner	Rated Price (RP)	Units WIN	Best Corporate (BC) WIN	Closing Tote (CT) WIN	Result	Best Corporate Return	Best Corporate Profit/Loss	Closing Tote Return	Closing Tote Profit/Loss	MEETING UNITS SPENT	SEASON UNITS SPENT	SEASON BC Profit/Loss	SEASON CT Profit/Loss		
11.09.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	1	4	Lucky Sweynesse	2.5	4	2.7	2.15	1st	10.80	6.80	8.60	4.60	4	4.00	6.80	4.60		
14.09.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	2	1	See U Again	2.45	3.5			2nd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	7.50	3.30	1.10		
18.09.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	3	9	Lucky With You	2.02	4.25	2.4	2.15	1st	10.20	5.95	9.14	4.89	4.25	11.75	9.25	5.99		
21.09.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	4	3	Pretty Queen Prawn	2.68	3.5	3.3	2.15	1st	11.55	8.05	7.53	4.03	3.5	15.25	17.30	10.01		
25.09.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	5	8	Powerful Wings	2.9	3.75			3rd	0.00	-3.75	0.00	-3.75	3.75	19.00	13.55	6.26		
28.09.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	6	8	Comet Splendido	2.75	3.5			2nd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	22.50	10.05	2.76		
01.10.22	Sha Tin (Sat)	7	2	Big Me	2.35	4.5	4.2	2.85	1st	18.90	14.40	12.83	8.33	4.5	27.00	24.45	11.09		
05.10.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	8	8	My Intelligent	2.94	3.5			7th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	30.50	20.95	7.59		
09.10.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	9	1	Yes We Can	2.15	4	2.6	2.4	1st	10.40	6.40	9.60	5.60	4	34.50	27.35	13.19		
12.10.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	10	7	Comet Splendido	1.93	4.5	2.25	1.7	1st	10.13	5.63	7.65	3.15	4.5	39.00	32.98	16.34		
16.10.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	11	1	Island Golden	1.66	6	2	1.6	1st	12.00	6.00	9.60	3.60	6	45.00	38.98	19.94		
19.10.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	12	6	Excellent Peers	2.9	3.5	3.3	2.6	1st	11.55	8.05	9.10	5.60	3.5	48.50	47.03	25.54		
23.10.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	13	9	Victor The Winner	2.25	4.75			5th	0.00	-4.75	0.00	-4.75	4.75	53.25	42.28	20.79		
26.10.22	Sha Tin AWT (Wed)	14	8	Super Win Dragon	2.45	3.25	3.2	2.3	1st	10.40	7.15	7.48	4.23	3.25	56.50	49.43	25.01		
30.10.22	Happy Valley (Sun)	15	2	Mega Bonus	2	5	2.2	1.75	1st	11.00	6.00	8.75	3.75	5	61.50	55.43	28.76		
<del>04.11.22</del>	<del>Happy Valley (Wed)</del>	<del>TC</del>								0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	61.50	55.43	28.76		
06.11.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	16	3	Allgreektime	2.19	4.5			7th	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	66.00	50.93	24.26		
09.11.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	17	8	Heroic Master	1.8	4.5	2.1	1.75	1st	9.45	4.95	7.88	3.38	4.5	70.50	55.88	27.64		
12.11.22	Sha Tin (Sat)	18	3	Dragon's Luck	3.37	3.5	10	4.35	1st	35.00	31.50	15.23	11.73	3.5	74.00	87.38	39.36		
16.11.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	19	6	Gold Marquis	3.54	3	8	6.35	1st	24.00	21.00	19.05	16.05	3	77.00	108.38	55.41		
20.11.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	20	5	Victor The Winner	2.77	4.5	4.6	2.3	1st	20.70	16.20	10.35	5.85	4.5	81.50	124.58	61.26		
23.11.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	21	4	Beauty Tycoon	2.56	3.25	3.2	2.25	1st	10.40	7.15	7.31	4.06	3.25	84.75	131.73	65.33		
27.11.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	22	8	Sweet Encounter	1.75	5.25	2	1.45	1st	10.50	5.25	7.61	2.36	5.25	90.00	136.98	67.69		
30.11.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	23	5	Rattan Kingdom	1.8	4.5	2.6	2.55	1st	11.70	7.20	11.48	6.98	4.5	94.50	144.18	74.66		
04.12.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	24	4	Stand Up	2.27	4			2nd	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	98.50	140.18	70.66		
07.12.22	Happy Valley J/C (Wed)	25	3	Hearty Wish	2.67	3.5	3.2	2.15	1st	11.20	7.70	7.53	4.03	3.5	102.00	147.88	74.69		
11.12.22	Sha Tin HKIR (Sun)	26	9	Golden Express	1.9	4.75			3rd	0.00	-4.75	0.00	-4.75	4.75	106.75	143.13	69.94		
14.12.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	27	5	Savvy Chic	2.06	3.5			2nd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	110.25	139.63	66.44		
18.12.22	Sha Tin (Sun)	28	1	Joyful Genius	2.06	4	2.4	2.6	1st	9.60	5.60	10.40	6.40	4	114.25	145.23	72.84		
21.12.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	29	1	Strive For Glory	2.25	3.5			7th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	117.75	141.73	69.34		
24.12.22	Sha Tin (Sat)	30	3	Multisuper	2.93	3.5			2nd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	121.25	138.23	65.84		
28.12.22	Happy Valley (Wed)	31	4	Tronic Mighty	2.33	3.75			2nd	0.00	-3.75	0.00	-3.75	3.75	125.00	134.48	62.09		
01.01.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	32	11	Red Lion	3.44	3.25			3rd	0.00	-3.25	0.00	-3.25	3.25	128.25	131.23	58.84		
04.01.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	33	9	Heroic Master	2.33	4			7th	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	132.25	127.23	54.84		
08.01.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	34	10	Nordic Dragon	1.83	4.5			8th	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	136.75	122.73	50.34		
11.01.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	35	9	Howdeepsyourlove	3.38	3.25			2nd	0.00	-3.25	0.00	-3.25	3.25	140.00	119.48	47.09		
15.01.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	36	4	Multisuper	1.8	5			7th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	145.00	114.48	42.09		
18.01.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	37	6	Star Contact	2.58	3.5	3	2.45	1st	10.50	7.00	8.58	5.08	3.5	148.50	121.48	47.16		
21.01.23	Sha Tin (Sat)	38	3	Beauty Live	1.7	4.5	2.2	1.7	1st	9.90	5.40	7.65	3.15	4.5	153.00	126.88	50.31		
24.01.23	Sha Tin (Tue) CNY	39	1	Baby Crystal	1.84	4	1.95	1.65	1st	7.80	3.80	6.60	2.60	4	157.00	130.68	52.91		
29.01.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	40	7	Romantic Warrior	2.15	4.25			2nd	0.00	-4.25	0.00	-4.25	4.25	161.25	126.43	48.66		
01.02.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	41	6	Hava Nageela	2.96	3			8th	0.00	-3.00	0.00	-3.00	3	164.25	123.43	45.66		
05.02.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	42	8	Lucky Sweynesse	1.71	5	2.2	1.7	1st	11.00	6.00	8.50	3.50	5	169.25	129.43	49.16		
08.02.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	43	5	Cheer For South	2.37	3.5			9th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	172.75	125.93	45.66		
12.02.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	44	4	Laser Victory	2.47	3.5	3.5	2.5	1st	12.25	8.75	8.75	5.25	3.5	176.25	134.68	50.91		
15.02.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	45	5	Star Ascension	2.96	3.5			7th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	179.75	131.18	47.41		
19.02.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	46	8	Five G Patch	2.6	3.5			3rd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	183.25	127.68	43.91		
22.02.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	47	5	Lean Hero	2.42	2.75			5th	0.00	-2.75	0.00	-2.75	2.75	186.00	124.93	41.16		
26.02.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	48	9	Voyage Bubble	3.08	3			6th	0.00	-3.00	0.00	-3.00	3	189.00	121.93	38.16		
01.03.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	49	9	Howdeepsyourlove	1.96	4	2.3	1.6	1st	9.20	5.20	6.40	2.40	4	193.00	127.13	40.56		
05.03.23	Sha Tin (Sun)	50	9	Adefill	2.02	4	2.4	1.85	1st	9.60	5.60	7.40	3.40	4	197.00	132.73	43.96		
08.03.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	51	5	E Universe	2.63	3.5			2nd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	200.50	129.23	40.46		
11.03.23	Sha Tin (Sat)	52	10	Golden Express	1.93	4.5	2.4	2	1st	10.80	6.30	9.00	4.50	4.5	205.00	135.53	44.96		
15.03.23	Happy Valley (Wed)	53	7	Howdeepsyourlove	1.73	4.5	1.9	1.4	1st	8.55	4.05	6.30	1.80	4.5	209.50	139.58	46.76		